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4 

DETECH 

In continuation of the Notice no. DTURectt/AP/IT,SE,CSE/2024/F-969(C/3431 dated 01.01.2025s 
regarding interview of candidates shortlisted in Screening Test and Exempted from Screening Test for the 
post of Assistant Professors in the disciplines of Computer Science & Engineering, Software Engineering, 
and Information Technology against the advt. no. 2/24 dated 14.03,2024; is scheduled as follows: 
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7 
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Date Discipline 

08.01.2025 

09.01.2025 

10.01.2025 

11.01.2025 

13.01.2025 

14.01.2025 

16.01.2025 

20.01.2025 

21.01.2025 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

CSE 

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
(Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009) 

(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) 
SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELH-110042 

SE 

IT 

IT 

Interview of 
candidates (sl. 

No.) 
CSE(1-28) 

NOTICE 

CSE(29-56) 

SI.No. 15-21: 
S1.No. 22-28: 
Sl.No. 29-35: 
31.No. 36-42: 
Sl.No. 43-49: 
SI.No. 50-56: 
SL.No. 57-63: 
SI.No. 64-70: 
SI.No. 71-77: 
S.No. 78-84: 

CSE(85-112) SI.No. 85-91: 

CSE(57-84) 

SE(1-27) 

Reporting Time 

IT(1-29) 

SI.No. 1-7: 
SL.No. 8-14: 

IT(30-57) 

CSE(113-140) SL.No. 113-119: 09:30 AM 
SI.No. 120-126: 10:45 AM 
SL.No. 127-133: 12:00 Noon 
Sl.No. 134-140: 02:00 PM 

CSE(141-162)| SI.No. 141-147: 09:30 AM 
Sl.No. 148-154: 10:45 AM 
SI.No. 155-162: 12:00 Noon 
Sl.No. 1-7: 09:30 AM 

10:45 AM 

Date: 01.2025 

09:30 AM 
SI.No. 92-98: 10:45 AM 
SI.No. 99-105: 12:00 Noon 

SI.No. 8-14: 
SI.No. 15-21: 

09:30 AM 
10:45 AM 

Sl.No. 22-27: 

12:00 Noon 
02:00 PM 
09:30 AM 
10:45 AM 
12:00 Noon 
02:00 PM 

09:30 AM 
10:45 AM 
12:00 Noon 
02:00 PM 

S.No. 1-7: 
SI.No. 8-14: 
Sl.No. 15-21: 
SL. No. 22-29: 

SI.No. 30-36: 
SI. No. 37-43: 
SI. No, 44-50: 
S. No. 51-57: 

02:00 PM 
09:30 AM 
10:45 AM 
12:00 Noon 
02:00 PM 
09:30 AM 
10:45 AM 
12:00 Noon 
02:00 PM 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Venue 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 

Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

Room no. 307 
Admn block 
DTU 

The candidate may find their serial number in the list uploaded on website on 01.01.2025 vide notice 
no. DTU/Rectt./AP/IT,SE,CSE/2024/F-969(C)/3431. Further, all candidates are advised to bring all original 

certificates (alongwith a self-attested copy) including Date of Birth, Category, PwD, age relaxation, NOC 
Aadhar card etc,.if any. 

Dean (Reeruitment & Planfning) 
DTU 

12:00 Noon 

SI.No. 106-112: 02:00 PM 
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