

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY (Established by Govt. of Delhi vide Act 6 of 2009) (Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) SHAHBAD DAULATPUR, BAWANA ROAD, DELHI-110042

No.DTU/Rectt./AP/IT,SE,CSE/2024/F-969(C)/ 3438

Date: 🔓 01.2025

NOTICE

In continuation of the Notice no. DTU/Rectt./AP/IT,SE,CSE/2024/F-969(C;/3431 dated 01.01.2025 regarding interview of candidates shortlisted in Screening Test and Exempted from Screening Test for the post of Assistant Professors in the disciplines of Computer Science & Engineering, Software Engineering, and Information Technology against the advt. no. 2/24 dated 14.03.2024; is scheduled as follows:

S.No.	Date	Discipline	Interview of candidates (sl. No.)	Reporting Time	Venue
1	08.01.2025	CSE	CSE(1-28)	Sl.No. 1-7: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 8-14: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 15-21: 12:00 Noon Sl.No. 22-28: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
2	09.01.2025	CSE	CSE(29-56)	Sl.No. 29-35: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 36-42: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 43-49: 12:00 Noon Sl.No. 50-56: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
3	10.01.2025	CSE	CSE(57-84)	Sl.No. 57-63: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 64-70: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 71-77: 12:00 Noon Sl.No. 78-84: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
4	11.01.2025	CSE	CSE(85-112)	Sl.No. 85-91: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 92-98: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 99-105: 12:00 Noon Sl.No. 106-112: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
5	13.01.2025	CSE	CSE(113-140)	Sl.No. 113-119: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 120-126: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 127-133: 12:00 Noon Sl.No. 134-140: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
6	14.01.2025	CSE	CSE((141-162)	Sl.No. 141-147: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 148-154: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 155-162: 12:00 Noon	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
7	16.01.2025	SE	SE(1-27)	Sl.No. 1-7: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 8-14: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 15-21: 12:00 Noon Sl.No. 22-27: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
8	20.01.2025	IT	IT(1-29)	Sl.No. 1-7: 09:30 AM Sl.No. 8-14: 10:45 AM Sl.No. 15-21: 12:00 Noon Sl. No. 22-29: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU
9	21.01.2025	IT	IT(30-57)	Sl.No. 30-36: 09:30 AM Sl. No. 37-43: 10:45 AM Sl. No. 44-50: 12:00 Noon Sl. No. 51-57: 02:00 PM	Room no. 307 Admn block DTU

The candidate may find their serial number in the list uploaded on website on 01.01.2025 vide notice no. DTU/Rectt./AP/IT,SE,CSE/2024/F-969(C)/3431. Further, all candidates are advised to bring all original certificates (alongwith a self-attested copy) including Date of Birth, Category, PwD, age relaxation, NOC Aadhar card etc, if any.

Vely Zean (Recruitment & Planning) DTU